



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3126/2025**

SH GUDDU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mohini, Advocate through VC

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Advocate
SI Manmohan, PS Amar Colony

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. Accommodation requested on behalf of the petitioner stating that main counsel is not present today.
2. List on 19.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

DECEMBER 5, 2025

RM